
                                                                                                  

               
 
 
 
 

B.K. BIRLA CENTRE FOR EDUCATION 
Village: Shirgaon, Post: Talegaon Dabhade, Dist. Pune-410506, Maharashtra 

Tel: 09272205300/10/20/30 Fax: 02114-287028/032, 

Email: principalbirlacentre@gmail.com Website: www.bkbirlacentre.com 

 

FEE STRUCTURE EFFECTIVE FROM THE SESSION 2018-19 

 
1) The management reserves the right to revise the fee structure whenever found necessary at the beginning of an 

academic year. 
2) No remission of fee is allowed on account of long absence. 
3) Security deposit will be refunded only at the time of withdrawal of the child at the end of the academic year by 

giving three months’ notice on or before 31st December. 
4) Fees once paid are neither refundable nor adjustable. 
5) Sibling (younger) who is dependent on the same parents shall be allowed a concession of 10% in the School 

Annual Fee only. Concession will be granted on receipt of written request from parents. 
6) School annual fee can also be paid in two instalments. 
7) Fees should be paid within 10 days of granting admission. 
8) If the instalments of fee are not paid within the due date, a late fee of Rs. 100/- per day will be levied. The 

school will not send any reminder in this regard. 
9) If the instalments of school fee and late fee due is not paid within 30 days, the name of the ward(s) will 

automatically be struck off. However, readmission may be considered on the Principal’s discretion on a payment 
of Rs. 10,000/-                  

10) MODE OF PAYMENT 
Parents are requested to pay the school fees online by visiting our website: bkbirlacentre.com or by cross 
demand draft drawn on any bank in favour of “B. K. Birla Centre for Education” payable at Pune or through RTGS 
on or before the last date without fail. UTR number along with student’s name should be mailed to the school in 
case of payment through RTGS or the same will be kept in our suspense account and the student’s name will 
appear in fee defaulters’ list. 

      Bank details for RTGS: B. K. BIRLA CENTRE FOR EDUCATION, BANK OF MAHARASHTRA,  
                       TALEGAON-DABHADE BRANCH, A/C. NO. 20069102379, IFSC CODE – MAHB0001158 
11) All correspondence should be addressed to the Principal only  
12)  Payment by Cash, Cheque or Money Order are not accepted. 

 
 
 
 
Regards 
 
Principal 
B.K.Birla Centre for Education                                     

NO. Particulars Class IV to VIII 
Rupees 

Class IX to XII 
Rupees 

1 Prospectus                       By Hand 
                                           By Post 

1,000 
1,200 

1,000 
1,200 

2 Registration Fees 
(One time payment at the time of registration only) 

4,000 4,000 

3 Admission Fee 
(One time payment at the time of admission only) 

50,000 50,000 
 

4  Security Deposit 
(One time payment at the time of admission only) 

30,000 30,000 

5 School Annual Fee 
(Including tuition fee, boarding and lodging charges) 

3,50,000 3,70,000 

6 Outfit and Study Material cost (actual expenditure chargeable, balance 
refundable/adjustable) 

50,000 50,000 

7 Amount to be paid after confirmation of admission  
 2nd Instalment to be paid on or before 1st October 

3,05,000 
1,75,000 

3,15,000 
1,85,000 
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